
 

1 
 

 

 
DELEGATION VISIT TO MYANMAR 

Infrastructure & Energy 
 

8th-9th October 2015 
- 

OFFICIAL PROGRAM 
 
 
 
8th OCTOBER 2015 
 
Early morning Arrival of companies members of the CCIFI of Singapore, Malaysia, Thailand, 

Vietnam, Philippines and Australia, by plane at Yangon Mingaladon Airport.  
 
 
Transfer of groups to Novotel Hotel by bus (each group upon arrival in different buses)  
 
11.00 - Arrival at Novotel - Welcoming coffee with members of CCI France Myanmar 
11.30    - General presentation of Myanmar economic and political situation by Dominique 

Causse, Conseiller Economique de l’Ambassade de France  
12.00 - Lunch at Novotel Hotel with members of CCI France Myanmar 
  Presentation of Accor projects in Myanmar Philippe Battlé, Accor  
13.00 - End of lunch 
  Presentation of Myanmar hydropower sector by Mr. David Levrat, Engie 
13.20 - Presentation of oil & gas production sector by Xavier Preel, Total E&P Myanmar 
13.40 - Presentation of Parami energy projects by Mr. Ken Tun, Parami Energy 
14.00 - Coffee break 
14.30 -  Presentation of projects by Vadim Nunez Pawlowsky, Razel-Bec 
14.50 - Presentation of Mandalay development by Antoine Jude, Safege 
15.10 - Presentation of Mingalar Mandalay development projects 
15.30 - Coffee break 
16.00 - Presentation on investments in Myanmar by Alexander Bohusch, Luther 
16.30    - Presentation of foreign investment law by Zayar Aung, Chairman of Myanmar 

Investment Commission and Minister of Energy 
17.00 - Presentation of UMFCCI by Win Aung, President de UMFCCI 
17.30    - Beginning of B to B meetings with members of UMFCCI, MOGSS, YCDC, MIA, MCEA, 

and REAM 
19.00 - End of B to B meetings 
19.30 - Transfer to L’Alchimiste restaurant by bus 
20.00    - L’Alchimiste - Networking cocktail with members of UMFCCI, MOGSS, YCDC, MIA, 

MCEA, and REAM 
22.00 - End of networking cocktail 
22.30 - Transfer back to Novotel by bus 
 



 

2 
 

 
 
9th OCTOBER 2015 
 
06.00 - Departure from Novotel to Thilawa Special Economic Zone 
  Check out from Novotel hotel 
07.00 - Arrival at Thilawa SEZ 
  Welcoming coffee 
07.30 - Presentation of Thilawa SEZ by Thein Han, Managing Director of Thilawa SEZ 
08.00 - Presentation of Puma Energy project by Jasper Camacho, General Manager 
08.20 - End of presentation 
08.30 - Arrival at Lafarge / Short coffee break 
08.50 - Presentation of legal and compliance issues by William Greenlee, DFDL 
09.10  - Presentation of Myanmar Oil & Gas services by Olivier Maubon, Ogas 
09.30 - Presentation of Lafarge by Nicolas George, Lafarge 
09.50 - Visit of Lafarge 
10.30 - Departure from Lafarge/Thilawa SEZ 
11.00 - Arrival at Star City 
11.10 - Presentation of FMI/Yoma projects by Cyrus Pun, SPA Group 
11.30 - Presentation of BYMA projects by Julien Esch, Bouygues Construction 
12.00 - Lunch at Star City offered by BYMA 
13.00 - End of lunch 
13.15 - Visit of Star City 
14.00 - End of visit 
14.15 - Departure from Star City 
16.00 - Arrival at Yangon Mingaladon International Airport 
 
Evening Departure of participants 
 
 
 
 
 


